
Attachment G.  
County Clerk’s Office Fee Schedule Study  

Comparable Fees 
 

CEREMONY FEE 
FEE INCREASE 

County: Population Fee 
    
Based on 
population     
Santa Barbara 445,213 $116.00 
San Luis Obispo 281,712   
      
Surrounding areas     
Santa Cruz 268,571 $120.00 
Santa Clara 1,916,831 $174.00  
      
      
Other counties     
San Diego 3,289,701 $107.00 
Rriverside 2,429,487   
Placer 406,608   
Contra Costa 1,162,648   
      
      
      
Total Amount   $517.00 
Average Dollar Fee   $129.25 

 

Monterey County Clerk 

Current Fee  $100.00 

Proposed Fee  $150.00 

 

 

 

 



NON-REFUNDABLE RESERVATION FEE 
NEW SERVICE 

County: Population Fee 
    
Based on population     
Santa Barbara 445,213 $23.00 
San Luis Obispo 281,712   
      
Surrounding areas     
Santa Cruz 268,571   
Santa Clara 1,916,831   
      
      
Other counties     
San Diego 3,289,701   
Rriverside 2,429,487 $25.00 
Placer 406,608   
Contra Costa 1,162,648 $10.00 
      
      
      
Total Amount   $58.00 
Average Dollar Fee   $19.33 

 

Monterey County Clerk 

*NEW* Proposed Fee  $25.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WITNESS FEE 
NEW SERVICE 

County: Population Fee 
  
Based on population     
Sonoma 488,436 $22.00 
Santa Barbara 445,213 $51.00 
San Luis Obispo 281,712 $31.00 
      
Surrounding areas     
Santa Cruz 268,571 $25.00 
Santa Clara 1,916,831 $32.00  
      
Tourist areas     
San Francisco     
Napa 137,384 $35.00 
      
      
      
Total Amount   $196.00 
Average Dollar Fee   $32.67 

 

Monterey County Clerk 

*NEW* Proposed Fee  $30.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RINGS 
NEW SERVICE 

County: Population Fee 
    
Based on population     
Santa Barbara 445,213   
San Luis Obispo 281,712   
      
Surrounding areas     
Santa Cruz 268,571   
Santa Clara 1,916,831 $20.00 
      
      
Other counties     
San Diego 3,289,701   
Rriverside 2,429,487 $17.50 
Placer 406,608 $16.20 
Contra Costa 1,162,648   
      
      
      
Total Amount   $53.70 
Average Dollar Fee   $17.90 

 

Monterey County Clerk 

*NEW* Proposed Fee  $20.00 Each 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WEDDING PHOTO 
NEW SERVICE 

County: Population Fee 
    
Based on population     
Santa Barbara 445,213   
San Luis Obispo 281,712   
      
Surrounding areas     
Santa Cruz 268,571   
Santa Clara 1,916,831   
      
      
Other counties     
San Diego 3,289,701   
Rriverside 2,429,487   
Placer 406,608 $6.50 
Contra Costa 1,162,648   
      
      
      
Total Amount   $6.50 
Average Dollar Fee   $6.50 

 

Monterey County Clerk 

*NEW* Proposed Fee  $10.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FBN Index (Daily) 
NEW SERVICE  

  
      
County: Population Fee 
Kern 906,883   
Placer 406,608   
San Luis Obispo 281,712   
Santa Barbara 445,213   
Santa Cruz 268,571 $5.00 
Sonoma 488,436   
      
San Joaquin 779,445   
Santa Clara 1,916,831   
Napa 137,384   
      

      

      
      
Total Amount     
Average Dollar Fee     

 

Monterey County Clerk 

*NEW* Proposed Fee  $5.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FBN Index (Weekly) 
NEW SERVICE  

  
      
County: Population Fee 
Kern 906,883   
Placer 406,608   
San Luis Obispo 281,712   
Santa Barbara 445,213   
Santa Cruz 268,571 $15.00 
Sonoma 488,436 $15.00  
      
San Joaquin 779,445   
Santa Clara 1,916,831   
Napa 137,384   
      

      

      
      
Total Amount   $30.00 
Average Dollar Fee   $15.00 

 

Monterey County Clerk 

*NEW* Proposed Fee  $15.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FBN Index (Monthly) 
NEW SERVICE  

  
      
County: Population Fee 
Kern 906,883 $10.00  
Placer 406,608 $28.00  
San Luis Obispo 281,712 $54.00  
Santa Barbara 445,213 $51.00  
Santa Cruz 268,571 $45.00 
Sonoma 488,436 $45.00  
      
San Joaquin 779,445 $20.00  
Santa Clara 1,916,831 $15.00  
Napa 137,384 $16.50  
      

      

      
      
Total Amount   $284.50 
Average Dollar Fee   $31.61 

 

Monterey County Clerk 

*NEW* Proposed Fee  $40.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FBN Index (Quarterly) 
NEW SERVICE  

  
      
County: Population Fee 
Kern 906,883   
Placer 406,608   
San Luis Obispo 281,712   
Santa Barbara 445,213   
Santa Cruz 268,571 $125.00 
Sonoma 488,436   
      
San Joaquin 779,445   
Santa Clara 1,916,831   
Napa 137,384   
      

      

      
      
Total Amount     
Average Dollar Fee     

 

Monterey County Clerk 

*NEW* Proposed Fee  $100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FBN Index (Yearly) 
NEW SERVICE  

  
      
County: Population Fee 
Kern 906,883   
Placer 406,608   
San Luis Obispo 281,712   
Santa Barbara 445,213   
Santa Cruz 268,571 $500.00 
Sonoma 488,436   
      
San Joaquin 779,445   
Santa Clara 1,916,831   
Napa 137,384 $198.00  
      

      

      
      
Total Amount   $698.00 
Average Dollar Fee   $349.00 

 

Monterey County Clerk 

*NEW* Proposed Fee  $350.00 

 


